AEC
Q200 125°C+
Halogen
Free
Shielded Power Inductors  AGM2222
Document 1502-1
Document 1502-1  Revised 05/07/19
		    Inductance1
  DCR (mOhms)2	  SRF typ3	  Isat (A)4		   Irms (A)5
	 Part number	 ±20% (µH)	 typ    max	 (MHz)	 10% drop  20% drop  30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
AGM2222-192ME	 1.9	 0.62	 0.80	 65.0	 49.0	 81.5	 110.0	 37.0	 54.0
AGM2222-222ME	 2.2	 0.62	 0.80	 62.0	 35.0	 60.0	 84.0	 37.0	 54.0
AGM2222-282ME	 2.8	 0.74	 0.85	 46.0	 41.0	 66.5	 93.5	 33.0	 47.0
AGM2222-322ME	 3.2	 0.74	 0.85	 45.8	 29.0	 50.0	 71.0	 33.0	 47.0
AGM2222-392ME	 3.9	 0.77	 0.90	 34.0	 35.0	 57.5	 80.0	 32.0	 45.0
AGM2222-432ME	 4.3	 0.77	 0.90	 35.0	 23.0	 40.0	 57.0	 32.0	 45.0
AGM2222-512ME	 5.1	 1.10	 1.40	 33.0	 31.0	 50.0	 71.0	 28.0	 40.0
AGM2222-562ME	 5.6	 1.10	 1.40	 29.5	 22.0	 38.0	 55.0	 28.0	 40.0
AGM2222-652ME	 6.5	 1.47	 1.80	 29.0	 27.5	 44.0	 62.0	 25.0	 35.0
AGM2222-712ME	 7.1	 1.47	 1.80	 29.0	 18.0	 32.0	 46.0	 25.0	 35.0
AGM2222-802ME	 8.0	 1.70	 2.00	 24.5	 24.5	 40.0	 56.0	 22.0	 32.0
AGM2222-882ME	 8.8	 1.70	 2.00	 24.5	 17.0	 29.0	 42.0	 22.0	 32.0
AGM2222-103ME	 10.0	 2.08	 2.50	 23.0	 15.0	 26.0	 37.0	 21.0	 30.0
Environmental  RoHS compliant, halogen free
Terminations  RoHS compliant tin-silver over copper
Core material  Powdered iron
Weight  46 – 51 g